Lrd.

2009-0265

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 09-7-13
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. One (1)/Final for Parish Project No
P070102, Ama Pump Station and Bar Screen Cleaner &
Deck, to decrease the contract time by 94 days and to
decrease the contract amount by $10,695.00.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 08-12-6 adopted December 1, 2008 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No P070102, Ama
Pump Station and Bar Screen Cleaner & Deck, to Great Southern

: Dredging, Inc.; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease to the contract time
by 94 days and an decrease to the contract amount by $10,695.57.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That Change Order No. One (1)/Final for Parish Project

No P070102, Ama Pump Station and Bar Screen Cleaner & Deck, to decrease the -

contract time by 94 days and to decrease the contract amount by $10,695.00 is hereby

approved.
SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish. -

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE '

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 20th day of July 2009, to
become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN: /_'Y@:t_\%

1o (oo e e RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

i CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARIZH PRES|DENT: L. 21 2009
APPROVED:_ & DISAPPROVED: ON_Tuly 94/_ 2009

l ASENTRY ND._35395&
PARISH. PRESIDENT: Al IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
ReTDISECRETARY:__ (Jul, 2, 2009 NO._ /337 FOLIO_37

AT, H: 26 i RECD BY: @9(7 Ve




AT

CHANGE ORDER

No. One (1)/Final

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 6/16/09

EFFECTIVE DATE: .6/ 1.6/09

OWNER: " St. Charles Parish (SCP)

CONTRACTOR: Great Southem Dredging, Inc.

Contract: P070102

Project: Ama Pump Station and Bar Screen Cleaner & Deck Project
OWNER: . SCP ENGINEER’s Contract No. 10-04-07
ENGINEER: Davezac Consulting Engineers, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Final and Equalizing Change Order

Reason for Change Order: Adjust Plan Quantities to Final Actual
Attachments: Documents in supporting change) Additional work under Relocation of -
Infrastructure letter per SCP Public Works dated 5-19-09. :

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
. : Substantial 270
- $ _1.580,100.00 Readv for final

{davs or dates)

Net increase from vrevious Chanee Order

Net change from previous Change Orders No.

Substantial -0-
$ _-0- Readv for final -0-
' (davs)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Ordeér:
‘ Substantial 270
$ 1.580.100.00 Readv for final

(davs_ or dates)

Net inerease (decrease)-of this-Change Order: -~ |-

5  _(10.69500)

Net inerease-(decrease) this Change-Order:— - -

Substantial 94
Ready for final

(davs)

Contract Price with all approved Change

$ 1.569.405.00
/1 '

'Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial 176

Readyv for final

(davs or dates)

vl

Byr%/\(ﬂa :P(M/\/\g

OWNER

(Authorized Signature)
St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR
(Authorized Signature)
Amanda Phillips

President




00°569°01$

=1OVHINOD TVLOL 40 ISVIY03IA 13N

00'669'01 $ | 00°G0v°69G°) $ | 0000L'08G'L ¢ S[ejol
- ¢ | 00°000'6 $ | 000006 $ | 00002 $ Sy 'PARD augjsaL] paysti 01| Le
- : $ | 00059 $ | 00059 $lo00ss ¢ I yoeg soe(d ul ajaidwod ufig oaford| oz
(o0'soe's) $ | 00'50E'6e $ | 00000°02 $ | 000000z § | Sl (payoepe adoog o) stusyy-aimorulselu| o UOREICRM| 6
00°000°0L | - $ | 00000'04 $|oocooz ¢ g yoe3 Jusuisoe|day pue [eaowsy Aousbiiawg weq Aielodwayi gy
0000001 $1! - $ | 00'000°04 ¢ {00000l § b s1 Buuajemaq uoponnsuoy| 41
- & | 00000424 $ 1 00000} $ | 00000121 § b S1 uoge|ejsul ajid yeays Aieiodwal| 9y
- $ | 00°00v'581 $ | oo'00v's8l $ 10008 $ 0902 148 UONe[EIsY] 8jid J88YS Jusueulsd| G}
- ¢ | 000000z $ | 00°000°02 $ [ coooo'0z  $ I 9] UOIS|01d [BULOSIad Ym sajeg) Buimg signoa| ¢
- ¢ | o0oov'zzl $ |-0000¥°Z21 $ | 0009t $ 59/ 4 Jeaury s3jld ejatou0) pessalseld| - ¢}
- ¢ | 000082 $ | 000082 $ | co0og $ 9 4 4e0u] ey prens|  z4
- $ 1000592 $ | 000592 $ | 0002L $ Sy "I Jeaury qQIng sapeg sjaouod| 1)
- ¢ 10000229 $ 10000429 $ | 0005} $ 8Ly 14bg uolje(/elsu| pue [eusjeiy yoaq ajeiouod| 0}
- $ |00'008'LS $ | o0ooe'g “$ | 00054 $ e 14bs " uonelEisu) pue jeusiel qeiS Yorosddy sjenuog| 6
- $ | 00000'99 $ | 0000099 ¢ | 0000099 ¢ 1 $1 (weag sja10u09) Hoddng swei pue surerj usaiog segl g
- ¢ | o0000'8e § ] 00'000°8€ $1 000008 $ L S1 uonejjeisu| Jadeiog yim usaing teg| 2
- $ | 00°000°G14 $ | oo'000'sL) $ | 00000'5H) $ } S (eoujoay Buipniou) joueg (oguog| 9
- .w 00°000'05¥ $ | 00'000°0GY $ | 0000006y $ 1 31 seusjely fodelog Uim susalng feg| 6
- ¢ 10000062 $ 1 00°000'GZ $ 000006, ¢ L S v wmokeq uononnsuont ¢
- $ | 00000°5S $ | 00'000'SS $ | ooooo'ss  § I $1 ] alsyO (esodsil pue ‘suqaq ‘Kemiiep ‘sueaiog bunsixa jo jeroway| ¢
- ¢ | oo00z'e $ | 00002 $1o0000ze § L s fonng ayg ospiyjoipny|  z.
- ¢ | 00°000'001 $ 1 00°000°00} $ | 00000'00F $ 1 s1 uojezZIIGoWaq B UORRZIIGON| |
Jusunsnipy anjep anjep
JoRALUOT 10BAUOY) Ul joesuo) feulbup 89Ud N nn Anuenp uonduosag wsy ON Wl

SIONVHI LOVHLNOD 40 AUVINNNS




ST. CHARLES PARISH

DEr4arRTMENT OF PuBric WORKS

PO.BOX 705 » LULING, LOUISIANA 70070
(985) 783-5102 * (985) 783-5104 = Fax: (985) 785-2207
Website: www.stcharlesgov.net

VJ.ST.PIERRE, JR.
PARISH PRESIDENT

SAM SCHOLLE . .
DIRECTOR May 19, 2009

Mr. Jens Lorenz

Manager

Great Southern Dredgmg Inc.
PO Box 1408 l
Mandeville, LA 70470

Re: P070102 Ama Pump Station and Bar Screen Cleaner & Deck Project
Authorization for Additional Work '

Dear Mr. Lorenz:

The Department of Public Works (DPW) has received three quote for various additional work
required for successful completion of this project. The first quote, dated April 15, 2009 (copy
enclosed) is to inject epoxy into flexural cracks discovered in the concrete piles for the Ama
pump station. These cracks were caused by the steel support frame for the sheet piling of the
station pushing on the piles. The cost for this work is $4,100.

The second quote, dated April 29, 2009 (copy enclosed) is for the stairs to the pump station.
Sometime in the past work was done to the stairs that today is causing some damage to the
station and has become potential safety hazard to parish workers. The cost for this work is
$2,340.

The third quote, dated"May 12, 2009 (copy enclosed) is for the corrective work needed to prevent

the steel support frame, mentioned above, from impacting and further damaging the piles for the

station. This work is must be done in order to protect the station from future potential damage.
" The cost for this work is $10,865.

You are hearby given authonzatlon to proceed with all of the above work. It should be pomted
out that the above items, including the removal of some existing piles, ($12, 000), will exceed the:
‘Relocation of Infrastructure’ line item in the contract by $9,305. All of this work is needed. Be-
advised that until a change order can be passed you will not be paid for anything beyond the

" $20,000 allocated for that line item. It is my understanding that the project is almost complete
and this should not be a problem. If th1s is not the case please advise so other measures can be
taken.




Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr Lawrence “Lee”

* Zeringue, PE or myself at (504) 783-5102.

Sincerely

@@m»&&%

Sam Scholle
Director of Public Works/Wastewater

Enclosures(3)

' SS/pz

CC:  Mr. Lawrence “Lee” Zeringue, PE, Senior Parish Engineer
Ms. Charlotte Taylor, Accountant ‘
Mr. Steve Breeding PE, Davezac Consulting Engineers, LLC




Fax: ) fpr 15 2003 03:38pm  PD02/002

‘ GREAT SOUTHERN DREDGING, INC.

P. 0. Box 1408 » Mandeville, LA 70470 e Telephone: (985) 626-5204 = Fux: (S85) 727:3878
gedigghellsonth.net

April 15, 2009

Davazac Consultant Engmem, LLC
13658 River Rd.
Destrehan, LA 70057

‘Atmn: . Steven Breeding, P.E.

RE:  St, Charles Parish
: Amg Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaner & Deck Project
Project No. P070102 .

Dear Steve: .

" We have contacted Python Construction as you requested. It is their estimate that one day
will be required to inject epoxy grout into one support pile under the existing pumnp
station, We are furnishing access to the pile with a man-lift suspended from a truck crane.
On that basis, including our 10% mark-up, the repair price is $4,100,

 Pleaso let me know if ybu would like to have this work done. If you have any questions,
contact me at 985-264-2425,

Sincerely,

Jens Lorenz
Manager

JL/kb




Fax: fior 29 2009 11:32am P002/004

GREAT SOUTHERN DREDGING, INC.

P.O.Box 1408 » Mandeville, LA 70470 e Telephone: (985) 616-5204 « Fax: (985) 727-\3875
: gadi@bellsouth.uet

April 29, 2009

Davezac Consultant Engineers, LLC
13658 River Rd,
Destrelin, LA 70057 .

Atin:  Tim Jerquin

RE:  Ama Pump Station Bar Sereen Cleaner & Deck Project
Project No, 2070102 '
Stair Renovations

Dear Mr; Jarquin:

We propose to disconnect the existing pump station stairs from the fence post. We will
straighten the post using an excavator to reset it vertlcally, Then we will ramove and

‘replace a $"x5’x6” concrete slab and bolt the existing stair to the slab and to the pump

station, We will touch up the paint on the stairs, All for the cost of $2,340. The work will .
require two workers, the excavator, and some migcellaneous hand tools for 2 days,

Attached is our detailed cost,

Please let me know if you want ug to perform the work. Ifyou have any questions call me

. at(985) 264-2425, .

incerely,

o
e
—,

T
f - v
L5

At g e




fipr 29 2008 11:33am P004/004

Faxi

AMA PUMP STATION 412912003
PROJECT NO. PO70102 v i
ST. CHARLES PARISH
-STRAIGHTEN STAIR & FENCE =

DESCRIPTION . TIME MATERIAL COST UNIT| LABOR GOST EQUIP, COST | OTHER | TOTAL _
Disconnect SIrsIFence 2hs 20.08 50410 100,00 __Torch 50.00
Straighten Fence Post 3hs Fuel] 60:00 50.00 150,00 Excavalor 150.00
Remove Existing Slab 1 hr Fusi] 20.650 "50.00 50.00 _Excavator] 50.00
Install New Siab 5556 dhre Concrele| 80.00 50.00 200.00 Hand Taols 26.00
Set Stairs AtE Fuel] 80,00 50.00 200.00 Excavalor] 200.00
Touch Up Paint 2 hrs 2030 "50.00 100.00 20.00

280.00 800.00 490.00 1570.00

Payroll Burden 5% — 800,00 mmw.uw
P Truck . 1 day Fuel 50.00 50001 _iand
OH&P 20% . 1,950.00 390.00
TOTAL: 2,340.90




Fax: ‘ May 12 2009 03:46pm P002/003

GREAT SOUTHERN DREDGING, INC.

P. O.Box 1408 + Mandeville, LA 70470 e Telephone: (985) 626-5204 » Fax: (985) 727-3878

gadi@bellsouth.net
May 12, 2009 _
Davezac,Consultant Enginoers, LLC
13658 River Rd.

Destrehan, LA 70057 .
Atin: Steven Breeding, P.E.
RE:  St. Charles Parish

Ama Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaner & Deck Project
Project No. P070102 .

Dear Mr. Breeding: |

As per the instructions in your fax of May 6, 2009, our price for adding a second beem to -
the existing structure, then cufting away a portion of the existing beam at two locations to -
relieve streases being imposed on the piles by the structure is $10,365. Attached is our
detailed cost, We also ask for 3 additional contract days.

If you have any questions, please call me at (985) 264-2425.




Nay 12 2009 03:46pm PO03/003

" Fax:

AMA PUMP STATION

511212008
PROJECT NO. P070102
ST. CHARLES PARISH
REPAIR - ADDING SECOND BEAM
BESCRIPTION TIME UNIT|MATERIAL GOST]  UNI] LABOR COST UNIT|_EQUIP. COST OTHER | TODTAL

Buy HP 12X7 5%40-0 2920 LB 982] 258600] Tax |  228.00
Cut, Trim 10 hrs 2000 20000 | 80.00 80000 | 40.00] 400.00
[Weld 20 trs Sub - 65.00 | 1,300.00 |-
Rigging & Pant T/U 20hrs 2000 400.00 | B0.0D. 1,600.00 400.00

3,266.00 7,400.00 500.00 752800 | 8,014.00
Payroll Burden 355, : - 840.00 840.00
PAU Truck & Fuel 2 days 50.00 100.00 760.00 200.00
OHEP 20% 9,054.00 | 1,810.00 ] 1,811.00
[TOTAL: 10,565.00




