2025-0026

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. _25-2-9
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 3 (Final) for the Destrehan Pump Station
(P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No.
P181101), to decrease the contract amount by $64,132.57.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 19-7-3 adopted July 1, 2019, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved
and authorized the execution professional service multi-phase project agreement with
Picciola & Associates, Inc., for providing all necessary professional engineering services
for a project that increases the trash screen capacity and the size of the sump into
Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2. (Parish Project Number P181101); and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 20-7-13 adopted July 27, 2020, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of Amendment No. 1 to the professional services
agreement with Picciola & Associates, Inc., for providing necessary professional
engineering services for a project that improves the hydraulic capacity into Destrehan
Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 (Parish Project Number P181101), in the amount not to
exceed $54,927.00, increasing the overall not to exceed contract amount to $238,302.00;
and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-6-10 adopted June 19, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of a Contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc., for
Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements (Project No. P181101),
in the amount of $9,190,697.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-6-12 adopted June 19, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of a Professional Services Agreement with Alpha
Testing and Inspection, Inc., to perform testing services for Destrehan Pump Station
(P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements (Project No. P181101), in the not to exceed
amount of $66,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-7-5 adopted July 10, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of Amendment No. 2 to Ordinance No. 19-7-3
which approved the Professional Services Agreement with Picciola & Associates, Inc., to
perform engineering services for the Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance
Improvements (Project No. P181101), in the not to exceed amount of $111,500.00,
increasing the overall not to exceed contract amount to $349,802.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 24-4-4 adopted April 1, 2024, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved
and authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1 for the Destrehan Pump Station
(P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No. P181101), to increase the contract
amount by $66,500.00 and increase contract time by eight (8) calendar days; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 24-10-2 adopted October 7, 2024, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. 2 for the Destrehan Pump
Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No. P181101), to decrease the
contract amount by $45,522.00 and increase the contract time by 82 calendar days; and,

WHEREAS, itis necessary to amend the construction contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc. again,
to revise the remaining contract items to reflect actual installed quantities, resulting in a
decrease to the contract amount by $64,132.57.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 3 (Final) to the Contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc., for
Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No. P181101), to decrease
the contract amount by $64,132.57 is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION ll. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order on
behalf of St. Charles Parish. :

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE, O'DANIELS,
FISHER, DEBRULER
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this __24th day of February , 2025, to become

effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN: j . -0
SECRETARY: Ir i ON_2~271-24

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: AS INSTRUMENT NO. 48 _7// 7

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:
IN§IORTGAGEICONVEYANCE/OATH BOOK

PARISH PRESIDENT,

RETD/SECRETARY: thrgg% 21? 20245
AT: 10:42 am RECD BY:
;._—/

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES FARISH
- CLERK OF COURT OFFICE




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. Three (3)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: December 18, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction, Inc.

Contract: P181101

Project: Destrehan Pump Station No. 2 Conveyance Improvements

OWNER's Contract No. P181101 ENGINEER's Contract No. 1022-1801.10
ENGINEER Picciola & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Revised Contract Item #: 203-05-00100 Excavation
The quantity is to be decreased from 8,868 CU. YD. to 7,991.20 CU. YD.,
at the Contract unit rate of $30.00/Cubic Yard (-$26,304.00).
b. Revised Contract Item #: S-003 Relocation of Infrastructure
The quantity is to be decreased from $50,000.00 (L.S.) to §12,17.43 (L.S.)
(-337,828.57).
Total of Revised Work Items = (-864,132.57)
Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
2. Add Work Items
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. 203-05-00100 Excavation and S-003 Relocation of Infrastructure
These quantities have been decreased to reflect the actual quantities installed on the project.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
N/A

SCP-E-00806 008066-1 Revised Janovary 21,2021



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$9.,190.697.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: August 14, 2024
Ready for final payment: September 28, 2024
(days or dates)

Net increase (deerease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 to 2:

$20.978.00

Net change (increase) from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. 2:
Substantial Completion: ninety (90) days
Ready for final payment: ninety (90) days
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$9.211,675.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: November 12, 2024
Ready for final payment: December 27, 2024

(days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order:

$(64.132.57)

Net change (increase) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$9.147.542.43

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: October 21, 2024
Ready for final payment: December 27, 2024

(days or dates)

APPRE ZVED: (‘?)]CCEPTE{):
Byﬁ By: | «Q

OWNER (Autho#Zd Signature)

Date: 2/26/1{

CONTRAGYOR(Afthorized Signatie)

SCP-E-00806

00866-2

Date: l')\\\l"l " A

Revised January 21, 2021




00°000°SY $ i - $ 00°000°SY $ I 000005y $ vd WEpI3[o)) JO Judwaoe|day pue [EAOUIY 900-S
00°000°SLS $ 1 - $ 00°000°SLS $ I 00°000°6LS $ vd UWep12JJ07) [eniu] §00-S
00°000°91 $ [4 - $ 00°000°91 $ [4 00°000°8 $ AD MoIH JULYS-UON ISd 000°S ¥00-S
SHILIT $ | ssevevTo |(LS'8T8°LE) $ | S1LS9SL0- | 00°000°0S $ I 00°000°0S  $ ST aInonnseyu] Jo UOHBIO[IY £00-S
00°000°S $ 1 - $ 00°000°S $ I 00°000°S $ ST SINQO IND [[EA 23310U0D) 10] SUOHB[NO[ED 00-S
- TS onn¢ (erdwo))

00°000°0¢<'T  § 9 - $ 00°000°02E°1T  $ 9 00°000°02C $ vd 15URS]) USRIOS TBg SuEMONY ANC-AATH [00-S
00°000°¢T1 $ I - $ 00°000°ST1 $ I 00°000°s1  $ ST (Irepm voners dumd) spaouc) Sumnd mest 0L£00-00S-SN
00°000°6T $ 34! - $ 00°000°67 $ 154! 00°00¢ $ AD {uonoag 19N 23Ty WYSPMIYETT| 00100-10-016
00°08+°86 $ i - $ 00°08Y°86 $ 1 0008¥'86  § S Yoy Yse1], KJIPO - 10 >>N waww._wwmwwﬁwm 00100-¥0-L08
00°000°07€ $ I - $ 00°000°07€ $ I 00°000°0Z€  $ S1 JIOM [BISN TeIjonnSE  00100-0-L08
00°096°8L1 $ 08+°68 - $ 00°096°8L1 $ 08+°68 00¢ $ a1 1091 3uidiojuley pauwojad| 00100-10-908
00°000°CS $ $9 - $ 00°000°CS $ §9 007008 $ AD ([eog aturai]) 21210U0]) W SSBID|  00100-61-508
00°000° 1€ $ icy - $ 00°000°LEY $ 1§37 00°000°1 $ AD (2anjonng yory Yser]) 3210U0)) [V SSe[D|  00600-10-508
00°009°v9T $ ¥s - $ 00°009°v9T $ 143 00°006't $ AD (uedg qejg 309 23pLg) 21010U0D) [V SSBID|  00100-10-508
00°005°L9Y $ 00S°S - $ 00°00S°L9Y $ 005°S 0068 $ 471 (w1 3[1d A1e10U0D) 1sBOUH|  00100-10-108
00°0T1°18¥°C  § 895°LT - $ 00°0T1°18¥'T  § 895°LT 0006 $ AS M 211d 1994S [331S| 00100-£0-£08
00°000°9¢ $ i - $ 0070009 $ 1 000009 § S1 node uononnsuod|  00100-10-0vL
00°000°SS $ 1 - $ 00°000°SS $ I 00°000°sS  $ $1 wolsAg [eaLNAAF|  00100-60-0EL
00°000°1L1 $ 1 - $ 00°000°LLT $ I 00°000°ILT  § ST uonezifiqoAll  00100-10-LTL

- 3 - $ - $ 00°01¢ $ AS SSOINBIA] YOOI S110U07) PARNONIY 3[qeD)  00100-50-T1L
00°§LTT $ 1994 - $ 00°6LT°T $ 1994 00°S $ AS (q sse[D) suqe] 2[xa100n|  00100-¥0-11L
00°009°tS $ (48> - $ 00°009°vS $ (483 00°SL1 $ AD (qr ) dexdrdf 00100-€0-11L

- $ - $ - $ 00°SY $ 4T (USIoH 100,] L) 2oua] JUI] Ureyd| 00100-10-S0L

. . (FUSIAINSBIA] JB[NOTYD A
00700992 $ 1} 41 - $ 00°009°9C $ ovl 00°061 $ AD palsnipy) 9s1n0)) aoeyng ayederidy 00100-20-10%
00'9€L°6£T $| orie6’L [(00+0£°9D) $ 08°9.L8- 00°0¥0°99¢ $ 898°8 00°0¢ $ AD uoneABdXH| (0100-50-€0T
00°008°€6 $ I - $ 00'008°€6 $ 1 00008°c6  $ S$1 SUOTONISq() pue SAINONNG Jo feaowray|  00100-10-10C

aid asvd
junowmy Lipuend) junowry Anuend) junowry Lfnuend)
3ORIIUO)) PISIANY 13paQ dury) JORIIUOD) JUALIN)) woo N win w64 ON TR
€0 13p1Q Bury)

(101 181d) Stwdwdaoadury duekaauo)) 7 oN (*S"J) uonrers dwn g ueyaaisa( - YsHed saey)) 1§
ysueq saqreq) 1S




o

P TPSLYTe LSTEI'YY $ 00°SLY'TIT'6 TVLOL

00°005°S I - $ 00'005°S [ 00°005°S $ vd WepIopJ07) JO [BAOWISY [eul ] 110-S
00°000°S¥ i - $ 00°000°S¥ 1 00000°st  § vd UepIsjjo)) JO Juawase|day pue [eaotuay 010-S
00°000°S€ I - $ 00°000°S€ ! 00°000°S€  § vid UrepIafo)) [enIu] 600-S

AT S ann¢ (ar1dwoD)
000000671 9 - $ 00°000°06C°1 9 00'000°1T  § vd 19US]) USRIOG Jeg SOy AInC-kABSH 800-S
00°000°6 I - $ 00°000°6 I 00°000°6 $ ST waysAG [eOLN9I[F|  00100-60-0€L
00°00T°6LE 9 - $ 00°00Z°6LE 9 00°00°€9 § vd U108 YSBL], JO [BAOWY}  (1000-T0-C0C
[ ALVNYALTV
00°001°8% I - $ 00°001°8¥ i 00°00I°8y  § ST 70 0D - Jusunjuequiy pue ded peayying 910-S
00°00%°ST I - $ 00°00+°$T 1 00°00¥°sT  § $1 70 0D - seary nodg 0 saredoy S10-S
00°005°99 I - $ 00°00S I “00¢° $ 1 1000- y10-S
99 00°00¢ 99 S duing 93eurex(] Jo uone[[eISUITY pue [BAOWY
00°000°¥1 i - $ 00°000°%1 I 00°000%1  § ST UonEo0]y SUllIstemy €10-S
o . . SI2UEBI[)) UIIOS .
00700009 I - $ 00°000°09 I 0000009 § ST yse1] SUNSIX] JO UOUE|[EISUISY PUE [EAOWSY Z10-S
00°000°0L I - $ 00'000°0L 1 00°000°0L  $ vd WepIajjod) JO [eAOWSY [eul] L00-S
junowry Lyuend) unowy Amuend) junomy finuend)
1500 nup) Hup wayf Aed ON w3}
19RI3U0)) PISIANG JapaQ ABuey) JoRDU0)) JUILIND)
€0 19p1Q ABuBy)

(JOTI81d) studwdaoadu] 2ouehaauo)) 7 "oN ('S'd) uonels dung ueya.nsa( - ystied saprey) 9§
ysue g saprey) 1§




