SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. Three (3)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: December 18, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction, Inc.

Contract: P181101

Project: Destrehan Pump Station No. 2 Conveyance Improvements

OWNER's Contract No. P181101 ENGINEER's Contract No. 1022-1801.10
ENGINEER Picciola & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Revised Contract Item #:  203-05-00100 Excavation
The quantity is to be decreased from 8,868 CU. YD. to 7,991.20 CU. YD.,
at the Contract unit rate of $30.00/Cubic Yard (-$26,304.00).
b. Revised Contract Item #: S-003 Relocation of Infiastructure
The quantity is to be decreased from $50,000.00 (L.S.) to 812,17.43 (L.S.)
(-$37,828.57).
Total of Revised Work Items = (-864,132.57)
Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
2. Add Work Items
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. 203-05-00100 Excavation and S-003 Relocation of Infrastructure
These quantities have been decreased to reflect the actual quantities installed on the project.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
N/A

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$9.190.697.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: August 14, 2024
Ready for final payment: September 28, 2024
(days or dates)

Net increase (deerease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0to 2:

$20.978.00

Net change (increase) from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. 2:
Substantial Completion: ninety (90) days
Ready for final payment: ninety (90) days
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$9.211,675.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: November 12, 2024
Ready for final payment: December 27, 2024

(days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order:

$(64.132.57)

Net change (increase) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$9.147,542.43

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: October 21, 2024
Ready for final payment: December 27, 2024

(days or dates)

By:

APPROVED:

b:
e

Date:

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

CONTRAGYOR(A fthorized Signatufe)

SCP-E-00806

00866-2

Date: I'J\qu 1 ad

Revised January 21, 2021




00°000°St $ I - $ 00°000°SY S [ 00000°St  § Vi WePJRLJ07) JO JuaW0R|dIY pue [eAoway 900-S
00°000°5LS $ I - $ 00°000°SLS $ I 00°000°6LS § vid Ureplajjo) [entu] $00-S
0000091 $ [4 - $ 00700091 $ [4 00°000°8 $ AD moin JULYS-uoN 1Sd 000°S $00-S
YL $ | S8THEHPTO [(LS8T8LE) $ | S1LS95L°0- | 00°000°0S $ { 000000  § ST 2ININUSELU] JO UOIBIO[SY €00-S
00°000°¢ $ I - $ 00°000°S $ I 00°000°S $ S SINQ IND [[EA 91210U0)) 10} suone[nofes 200-S
‘ Cann‘a7 ‘anas (311dwo))
000000z $ 9 - $ 0070000z $ 9 0000002 $ vd 19UBS[) USAIOG Jeg onEWOINY AINCI-AABSH 100-§
0070007521 s I - $ 00°000°ST1 $ I 00°000°5T1  $ ST (Irem uonelg duing) a3210u00 Sumn) mes| 0L£00-005-SN
00°000°62 $ 374 - $ 00°000°6C $ 94! 00°00¢ $ AD (uonoas 19N) 21e82:83Y W3romyBTl 00100-10-016
cront rob oL 70 OO - smpnng
00°08%°86 $ I - $ 00°08% 86 $ 1 0008Y'8 § S1 ouy YSe1L AJIPOJAl - 1O [E19 [EINIONIIS 00100-+0-L08
00°000°0Z€ $ I - $ 00°000°0T€ $ [ 00°00002  § S$1 Hom [es [edmonangl  00100-70-L08
00°096°8L1 $ 0868 - $ 00°096°8L1 $ 08468 00°¢ $ a1 1331 Butosojuray pauuojad| 00100-10-908
00°000°TS $ $9 - $ 00°000°Z¢ $ $9 007008 $ AD (Jeag arwiai]) :1210uU0) W SSBID|  00100-61-508
00°000°1 €% $ 1<y - $ 00°000°1 <Y $ 314 00°000°1 $ AD (camonng doey Yysel]) A21ou0) [V sse[d|  00600-10-508
00°009'¥92 $ 143 - $ 00°009'¥9T $ 143 00°006'% $ AD (uedg qe[g o5 93plig) 3210U0) |V sSe[D| 00100-10-S08
00°005°L9¥ $ 00s°¢ - $ 00°005°L9¥ $ 005°S 00°58 $ d1 (b 1) 211d 31010u0D) 1sBOIJ|  00100-10-08
00°0CTL°18¥°T  $ 895°LT - $ 00°0ZI°18%'C  § 895°LT 00°06 $ 4S 11eM 31d 319948 [3ASE  00100-£0-£08
00°000°9€ s I - $ 00°000°9¢ $ [ 000009 § ST moAeT uononnsuod|  00100-10-0vL
00'000°¢¢ $ [ - $ 00°000°SS $ [ 00°000°6S  § S1 wasAG [eanodd|  00100-60-0£L
00°000°1LT $ I - $ 00°000°1L1 $ [ 00°000°1LT  § S1 uonezijiqoj|  00100-10-LTL
- $ - $ - $ 00012 $ AS SSIILBIA Y201{ 33210U0D pARINONIY 3[qeD| 00100-50-CT1L
00°SLT°T $ 1394 - $ 00°$LT°T $ 1994 00°§ $ AS (@ sse[D) suqed 9[ux3109D|  00100-¥0-11L
00°009°¢S $ (433 - $ 00°009°%S $ [43> 00°GLE $ AD (qr 7) desdry|  00100-€0-11L
- $ - $ - $ 00°SY $ 31 (yBray 1004 L) 30uay NurT ureyd| 00100-10-S0L
e . (JUSWAINSEIJA] JR[NOIYIA
00°009°9¢ $ orl - $ 00°009°9¢ $ ovl 007061 $ AD paisnlpy) s5In07) 20BJINg oawu_.ww.q. 00100-20-10¥
00'9€L'6€T $| ozie6’L [(00v0€°97) $ 08'9.8- 0000997 $ 898°8 00°0¢ $ AD uoneaeoxq| 00100-S0-€0C
00°008°€6 $ I - $ 00°008°€6 $ 1 00°008°c6  § ST suono/NNSqQ pue s2INONIS Jo [eaoway)  00100-10-10C
dig asvd
junowy Aiuend) junowy Lnuend) junowry Kiuend)
3BA3U0)) PASIAYY J13pIQ) 3Buey) J9BIIUOD) JULIND o iia win L Aed N
€0 12p1Q 28uey)

(101181d) ssudwaoadu] duedaauo)) g ‘oN (°S°d) uonelg dung ueyansaq - ysue sspaey) 1S
ystied sapey) 1§




EPTPS'LYT'G (LsTervy 8 00°SL9I1T'6 TV1OL

00°00S°S [ - $ 00°00S°S I 00°00s°S v3 UrepIayjo3) Jo [eAOWY [Bul] [10-S
00°000°S¥ 1 - $ 00°000°s¥ I 00°000°sH vd WEPIRY0D) JO Judwa0e[day pue [eouwry 010-S
00°000°S¢ I - $ 00°000°S< [ 00°000°s€ v3i Wepioyyo fenrug 600-S

cnnAing AR A (a191dwioD) _
00°000°067’1 9 - $ 00°000°06C'1 9 00°000°61T vi 19UBS]) USAIOS Jeg dMEWOINY AINQ-KAESH 800-S
00°000°6 1 - $ 00°000°6 [ 00°000°6 ST wasAg [eolnod[d|  00100-60-0€L
00'007°6L€ 9 - $ 00°00Z°6LE 9 00°00Z°€9 vd usaI0§ ysel} Jo jeAowy| 01000-20~T0T
1 ALVNIALTY
00°001°8p l - $ 00°001°8¥ [ 00°001°8 ST 70 0D - usunjuequig pue de) praipiing 910-S
00°00t°ST I - $ 00°00%°ST I 00°00¥°sT ST 70 00 - sea1y In0dg 01 sireday S10-S
00°005°99 [ - $ 00°005°99 I 00°005°99 ST 1000~ P10-S
dwing s3eures( Jo uone|[RISUIRY pUR [EAOWSY
00°000°v1 1 - $ 00°000°%1 I 00°000°%1 ST UoNed0[IY SUllIem ¢1o-S
Tmnid ) L . SI9UB3]D UIAIOG .
00°000°09 [ $ 0000009 I 00'00009 S1 yse1] SUNSIXT JO UOLE|[EISUISY PUE [EAOWSY (A
00°000°0L [ - $ 00°000°0L I 00°000°0L v3 WepIajjo)) JO [eA0WSY [BUl] L00-S
junowy Lnuend) junowy Anuend) junowy Lnuend
150D nun T T way] Aeg 0N W)
JOBIIUOD) PISIANY JapaQ 3Buvy) PRIUOY) JULIND)
€0 49p2Q duey)

(101 181d) S1uawdaoadur] 2duefaauo) 7 *oN (‘S*J) uonelg dwng ueyansa( - ysued Iey) 1§
ysired s3jrey) 91§




