ST. CHARLES PARISH

OrFICE OF THE COUNCIL SECRETARY

P.O. BOX 302 « HAHNVILLE, LOUISIANA 70057
(985) 783-5000 « www.stcharlesparish.gov

COUNCIL OFFICE MEMORANDUM

DATE: FEBRUARY 27, 2025

TO: MR. MILES BINGHAM
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

FROM: MICHELLE IMPASTATO .
COUNCIL SECRETARY
RE: CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 (FINAL)
DESTREHAN PUMP STATION (P.S.) NO. 2 CONVEYANCE

IMPROVEMENTS
(PROJECT NO. P181101)

On February 24, 2025, the St. Charles Parish Council adopted
Ordinance No. 25-2-9 approving and authorizing the execution of Change
Order No. 3 (Final) for the Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance
Improvements, (Project No. P181101), to decrease the contract amount by
$64,132.57.

A fully executed ordinance and change order have been recorded. A copy
of the recorded ordinance and two (2) original change orders are enclosed
for your records.

Mi/ag
Enclosures

cc:  'Parish Council
Ms. Samantha de Castro w/enclosure
Mr. Corey Oubre w/enclosure
Mr. Grant Dussom w/enclosure
Picciola & Associates, Inc. w/original enclosure
Sealevel Construction, Inc. w/original enclosure

1 Council Dept. retained 1 original for file; 1 original filed in COC (2)



2025-0026

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. _25-2-9
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 3 (Final) for the Destrehan Pump Station
(P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No.
P181101), to decrease the contract amount by $64,132.57.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 19-7-3 adopted July 1, 2019, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved
and authorized the execution professional service multi-phase project agreement with
Picciola & Associates, Inc., for providing all necessary professional engineering services
for a project that increases the trash screen capacity and the size of the sump into
Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2. (Parish Project Number P181101); and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 20-7-13 adopted July 27, 2020, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of Amendment No. 1 to the professional services
agreement with Picciola & Associates, Inc., for providing necessary professional
engineering services for a project that improves the hydraulic capacity into Destrehan
Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 (Parish Project Number P181101), in the amount not to
exceed $54,927.00, increasing the overall not to exceed contract amount to $238,302.00;
and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-6-10 adopted June 19, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of a Contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc., for
Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements (Project No. P181101),
in the amount of $9,190,697.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-6-12 adopted June 19, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of a Professional Services Agreement with Alpha
Testing and Inspection, Inc., to perform testing services for Destrehan Pump Station
(P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements (Project No. P181101), in the not to exceed
amount of $66,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-7-5 adopted July 10, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Councll,
approved and authorized the execution of Amendment No. 2 to Ordinance No. 19-7-3
which approved the Professional Services Agreement with Picciola & Associates, Inc., to
perform engineering services for the Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance
Improvements (Project No. P181101), in the not to exceed amount of $111,500.00,
increasing the overall not to exceed contract amount to $349,802.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 24-4-4 adopted April 1, 2024, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved
and authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1 for the Destrehan Pump Station
(P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No. P181101), to increase the contract
amount by $66,500.00 and increase contract time by eight (8) calendar days; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 24-10-2 adopted October 7, 2024, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. 2 for the Destrehan Pump
Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No. P181101), to decrease the
contract amount by $45,522.00 and increase the contract time by 82 calendar days; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc. again,
to revise the remaining contract items to reflect actual installed quantities, resulting in a
decrease to the contract amount by $64,132.57.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That Change Order No. 3 (Final) to the Contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc., for
Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No. P181101), to decrease
the contract amount by $64,132.57 is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order on
behalf of St. Charles Parish. :

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE, O'DANIELS,
FISHER, DEBRULER
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _24th day of February , 2025, to become

effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
crairman: (0L, "~ GLERK OF COURT OFFICE
i/, T\ i~
secreTARY: TV Jichdle A ON_2-27-2H)
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: _t2b(ii0 5~ AS INSTRUMENTNO. 48 7/17

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: 5
IN ONVEYANCE/OATH BOOK

PARISH PRESIDENT;
RETD/SECRETARY: Fcb(uamw,. 2025
AT: ]0:4? am RECD BY: ”%




SECTION 00806
CHANGE ORDER
No. Three (3)
DATE OF ISSUANCE: December 18, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction, Inc.

Contract: P181101

Project: Destrehan Pump Station No. 2 Conveyance Improvements

OWNER's Contract No. P181101 ENGINEER's Contract No. 1022-1801.10
ENGINEER Picciola & Associates, Inc,

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Revised Contract Item #:  203-05-00100 Excavation
The quantity is to be decreased from 8,868 CU. YD. to 7,991.20 CU. YD,,
at the Contract unit rate of $30.00/Cubic Yard (-$26,304.00).
b. Revised Contract Item #: S-003 Relocation of Infrastructure
The quantity is to be decreased from $50,000.00 (L.S.) to §12,17.43 (L.S.)
(-$37,828.57).
Total of Revised Work Items = (-864,132.57)
Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
2. Add Work Items
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. 203-05-00100 Excavation and S-003 Relocation of Infrastructure
These quantities have been decreased to reflect the actual quantities installed on the project.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
N/A

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Revised Januvary 21, 2021



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$9.190,697.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: August 14, 2024
Ready for final payment: September 28, 2024
(days or dates)

Net increase (desrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 to 2:

$20,978.00

Net change (increase) from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. 2:
Substantial Completion: ninety (90) days
Ready for final payment: ninety (90) days
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$9.211.675.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: November 12, 2024
Ready for final payment: December 27, 2024

(days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order:

$(64.132.57)

Net change (increase) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$9,147.542.43

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: October 21, 2024
Ready for final payment: December 27, 2024

(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:
By: 4/[ M By, By:
ENGINEER (zy(thorize Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(

Date:

Date: ZA ¢ /2—(

SCP-E-00806

00866-2

Date: l?&“MlQA

Revised January 21, 2021




R

00°000°S¥ $ 1 - $ 00°000°SH $ 1 00000y § v WEPIRLOD) JO JuAdedoY PUe [BAOWNY 900-S
00°000'sLS  § 1 - $ 00000°sLS  $ I 00°000°SLS  § v Wiepajjo) fentu] $00-S
00°000°91 $ [4 - $ 0000091 $ (4 00°000°8  § AD N0JH JULIYS-UON [Sd 000°S $00-S
EFILIT $| sscrevTo |(Ls8T8Le) $ | S1L896L°0- | 00°000°0S $ 1 0000005 § S1 AINIISEIUT JO UOHEIO[Y £00-S
00°000°s $ I - $ 00°000°S $ I 00°000°s ST SINQ 1N [{eA) J1210U0)) 10j SUONRINO[E) 200-S
(a1dwo))
00000021 § 9 - $ 00000071 § 9 0000007 § vd 15UBS] USROS Tog oFEWOINY AInQ-AATOl] 100-S
0000071 $ 1 - $ 00000'sTt  § I 00°000°ST1  § ST (Irepy uoneg duing) sau0u0) Supn) meg|  0L£00-005-SN
00°000°6C $ 94 - $ 0000062 $ Syl 00°00¢ $ AD (uonoag 19N) 21832133y JySramiysryl  00100-10-016
o ot or 20 00 - 2mppnng
00'08%°86 $ I - $ 0008486 $ 1 0008v'86  $ ST SOUY USELL AJIPOYA - oM, [E1JN [esmonnng| 001007707L08
000000 § I - $ 0000002 $ I 00°000°07¢  $ ST oM [EION [eiionas| 00 100-v0-L08
00°096'8L1  $| 08Y°68 - $ 00096°8LT  $| 08¥'68 |00¢ $ a1 1921 Furosojuray pauLofpdl  00100-10-908
00°000°CS $ 9 - $ 00°000°TS $ $9 00008 $ AD (feag anwai] ) a1e10u0) W sse[D|  00100-61-508
00°000'1EF  § 1§37 - $ 00000°1EF  $ €37 00000T  $ AD (oIrgonng Yoy Ysei]) A210U0) [V Sse[D|  00600-10-508
00°009'v9T  § 149 - $ 00°009'v9T  § vs 00006v  $ AD (wedg qe[S Yoo 23pLIg) 310100 [V SSBID|  00100-10-508
00°00S°L9%  § 005°s - $ 00005°L9Y  § 005°s 008 $ a1 (¥ 1) 2[1d S1s0u0) 158331d[  00100-10-+08
00°0T118Y°C  $| 895°LT - $ 000118 ${ 89s'LT | 0006 $ EN T1eAL 21td 1994S [91S|  00100-£0-£08
00°000°9€ $ I - $ 00°000°9¢ $ I 00°000°9¢  § ST moAeT uononnsuod| 00 106-10-0vL
00°000°SS $ 1 - $ 00°000°sS $ I 00°000°5S  $ ST watsAg L[| 00100-60-0EL
00°000°1L1 § I - $ 00°000°1L1  § I 00°000°TL1 § ST UONEZIIGOIN|  00T00-10-LTL
- $ - $ - $ 00012 $ AS SSRINEA] JO0[g 2J2IIUC) PAFR[IINIY A[qeD|  00100-S0-TIL
00°$LTT $ 997 - $ 00°SLT°C $ 994 00°'s $ AS (¥ sse1D) oHqe] SX3109D|  00T00-40-11L
00°009°tS $ (AL - $ 00°009°%S $ (483 00°SL1 $ AD (a1 7) dexdrg} 00100-£0-11L
- $ - $ - $ 00°St $ a1 (319K 100,] ) 2dus] YuI ureyd| 00100-10-S0L
. . . . Ccoagzmmoz IBMOIYI A
00'009°9C $ o1 - $ 00°009°9C $ ov1 00061 $ AD powsnipy) asimnop soepng opedardsy| 00100-20-10¥
009cL'6cT  $| 0T166°L |(00'40£°9D) $1 089.8- |00000'99C $ 8988 00°0¢ $ AD uoneArdxyl  00100-S0-£0T
00°008°c6 $ I - $ 00°008°€6 $ 1 00008°c6  $ ST SUOLINISA() PUE SAINIONNS JO [PACWY| 00 100-10-10T
qig asvd
junowy Lpuend) junowy LAnuend) junouwry LAnuend)
1oRAIU0)) PISIAIY 1IpaQ Aduey) JPeNUO)) JUdLIR)) oo Hin e L Aed N
€0 P10 Buey)

(101181d) s)udwdsoadur] duesoauo)) 7 *oN ('S'd) uonels dun g ueyaaysa( - Ysued sapiey) 1S
gsruieg saey) 1§




STYS'LPI'6  § (LS'TET'PY) $ 00'SLY'TIT6  § TVIOL
0000S°S $ I - $ 00°00S°S $ [ 00°00S°S $ vd WepIaJJos) Jo feaowsy eut,| 110-S
00°000°S¥ $ I - $ 00°000°s¥ $ I 00°000°st  § vd WEPIYF0)) JO WW0E|day pue [eAOUIdY 010-S
00°000°S€ $ I - $ 00°000°s€ $ ! 00°000°s€  § vd WepIoijo)y fentuy 600-S

- AT ann¢ (311dwo))
000000621 § 9 - $ 0070000621 § 9 00°000°51T § vd 10UES|) WIS Jeg dueMwOINY An-AAea 800-S
00°000°6 $ I - $ 00°000°6 $ 1 00°000°6 $ ST wAsAS [2o0d | 00100-60-0€L
00°00Z°6LE $ 9 - $ 00°00Z°6LE $ 9 00°00Z°¢9 $ vd U3210§ [sel] Jo [eaowray]} 01000-20-20C

L ALVNYILTV

00°001°8% $ I - $ 00°001°8¥ $ 1 000018y $ ST 70 0D - Jusunjuequrg pue deyy peoyyng 910-S
00°00¥°sC $ I - $ 00°00%°sT $ 1 00°00¥°sT  § ST 70 0D - Sealy In0dg 0} siredsy §10-S

. < . 3 . ¢ 100D - -
00°005°99 $ 1 - $ 00700599 $ 1 000099 § S1 duing seurei(] JO UOHT|[BISUITY PUE [EAOUWY ¥10-S
00°000°v1 $ 1 - $ 00°000°Y1 $ 1 00°000v1  § S1 UOHEI0[aY SUllIjEMm €I0-§

Lo . . SISUBI]) UG .
00°000°09 $ I - $ 00700009 $ | 0000009 ¢ ST yse1], BUNSIXG JO UOHE[[BISUIY PUE [2AOWSY C10-S
00°000°0L $ I - $ 00°000°0L $ I 00000°0L § vd WepIago)d Jo [eaoway [eul g L00-S

junowry Anuend) junowy LAinuend) junowy LAnuend)
1500 Jtup) hupn way Aeg ‘ON w3
PBIUO)) PISIANY 1IpaQ 23uey)) IBIUOD) JUILIND)
€0 19p1Q 8uey)

(10T1814) siwowasoadwi] 3duekaauo)) 7 *oN ('S J) uoneisg dung uByYINSI( - Ysue sIpIBY) 1§
ysLieJ Saprey)) 3§




