Instrument Number:

Book/Index:
Document Type:
Recording Date:

Grantor 1:
Grantee 1:

25-2-1
2025 -0020

Certified Copy

St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court

P.O. Box 424
Hahnville, LA 70057

Phone (985) 783-6632
Lance Marino

Clerk of Court
Parish of St. Charles

487117

MOB
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
02/27/2025 8:46 AM CST

ST CHARLES PARISH

THIS PAGE IS RECORDED AS PART OF YOUR DOCUMENT AND
SHOULD BE RETAINED WITH ANY COPIES.

THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY THAT WAS
RECORDED ON THE DATE AND TIME LISTED ABOVE AND CERTIFIED ON THE SAME.

Y R
S N ///?/// Vi

, ’;f/,y///:)///(r/ '
X
ol
L

o ¢\ Aubrey Waguespack, Deputy Clerk
W

2




2025-0026
INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS})
ORDINANCE NO. _25-2-9
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 3 (Final) for the Destrehan Pump Station
(P.S.) ‘No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No.
P181101), to decrease the contract amount by $64,132.57.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 19-7-3 adopted July 1, 2019, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved
and authorized the execution professional service multi-phase project agreement with
Picciola & Associates, Inc., for providing all necessary professional engineering services
for a project that increases the trash screen capacity and the size of the sump into
Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2. (Parish Project Number P181101); and,
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 20-7-13 adopted July 27, 2020, by the St. Charles. Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of Amendment No. 1 to the professional services
agreement with Picciola & Associates, Inc., for providing necessary professional
_engineering services for a project that improves the hydraulic capacity into Destrehan
Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 (Parish Project Number P181101), in the amount not to
_exceed $54,927.00, increasing the overall not to exceed contract amount to $238,302.00;
and,
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-6-10 adopted June 19, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of a Contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc., for
Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements (Project No. P181 101),
in the amount of $9,190,697.00; and, : ,
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-6-12 adopted June 19, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of a Professional Services Agreement with Alpha
Testing and Inspection, Inc., to perform testing services for Destrehan Pump Station
(P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements (Project No. P181101), in the not to exceed
amount of $66,000.00; and, :
. WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-7-5 adopted July 10, 2023, by the St Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of Amendment No. 2 to Ordinance No. 19-7-3
which approved the Professional Services Agreement with Picciola & Associates, Inc., o
perform engineering services for the Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance
Improvements (Project No. P181101), in the not to exceed amount of $111,500.00,
" increasing the overall not to exceed coritract amount to $349,802.00; and, ,
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 24-4-4 adopted April 1, 2024, by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved
and authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1 for the Destrehan Pump Station
(P.8.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No. P181101}, to increase the contract
amount by $66,500.00 and increase contract time by eight (8) calendar days; and,
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 24-10-2 adopted October 7, 2024, by-the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the exacution of Change Order No. 2 for the Destrehan Pump
Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No. P181101), to decrease the
contract amount by $45,522.00 and increase the contract time by 82 calendar days; and,
WHEREAS, itis necessary to amend the construction contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc. again,
to revise the remaining contract items to reflect actual installed quantities, resuiting ina
decrease to the contract amount by $64,132.57. :
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That Change Order No. 3 (Final) to the Contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc., for
Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance Improvements, (Project No. P181101), to decrease
the contract amount by $64,132.57 is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order on
behalf of St. Charles Parish. - :

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE, O'DANIELS,
FISHER, DEBRULER :
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
"And the ordinance was declared adopted this _24th day of February  , 2025, to become

effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

T

crarman:_ (O, CERﬂFlEDBUE_-&'Cg%REC.IAS.ﬁEE
secreTARY: PV dich. e & ‘ MINUTES DATED 824/ 70 29
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: _&bany_ZE,_ZDZE' el b, "l' "
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED! " SECRETARY="7 7> -

ST. CHARLESPARISH.COUNCIL
PARISH PRESIDENTW SIENE SOy
RETD/SECRETARY: _Feb¢ 2, 20

AT: 10:47 aon RECD BY:

[MV :SeueyolS] INY L£:01:8 §202/LZ/Z POl 'S :0Bed '211.8% ‘GOW



o

SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. Three (3)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: December 18, 2024 - EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER §t. Chatles Parish
CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction, Ing.

Contract: P181101

Project: Destrehan Pump Station No. 2 Conveyance Improvements

OWNER's Contract No. P181101 ENGINEER's Contract No. 1022-1801.10
ENGINEER Picciola & Associates, Inc,

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description; See aitached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
3. Revise the Following Work Ttem Quantities:
a. Revised Contract [tem #:  203-05-00100 Excavation
The quantity is to be decreased from 8,868 CU. YD. to 7,991.20 CU. YD,,
at the Contract unit rate of $30.00/Cubic Yard (-$26,304.00).
b. Revised Contract Item #; S-003 Relocation of Infrastructure
The quantity is to be decreased from 350,000.00 (L.S.) to $12,17.43 (L.S.)
(-537,828.57).
Total of Revised Work Items = (-§64,132.57)
Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.
1. Deleted Work Items
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
2. Add Work Items
a. Not Applicable (N/A)
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. 203-05-00100 Excavation and S-003 Relocation of Infrastructure
These quantities have been decreased to reflect the actual quantities installed on the project.

Attachments: {List documents supporting change)
N/A

SCP-E-(0806 00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021

[Mv :sepeyois] NV L£:9t'8 §20Z/L2/2 peiid t| :9bed 121 1.8% ‘:dOW



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$9.190.697.00

Qriginal Contract Timnes:
Substantial Completion: August 14, 2024
Ready for final payment: September 28, 2024
{(days or dates)

Net increase (deeteass) from previous Change Orders
No. 0 to 2:

$20.978.00

Net change (increase) from previous Change Orders No. 0 to

No. 2:
Substantial Completion: ninety (90) days
Ready for final payment: pinety (90) days
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$9.211,675.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: November 12, 2024
Ready for final payment: December 27, 2024

{days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$(64.132.57)

Net change (increase) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final paymeni: N/A
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$9.147.542.43

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: October 21, 2024
Ready for final payment: December 27, 2024

(days or dates)

RECO NDED: APPROVED: (%CCEPTE{):
/L( By ’@ % By: -/-Q

zed Signature)

ENGINEER (Aut

Date:

OWNER (Authok#fd Signature)

Date: 2/2¢/25

CONTRAGHOR(Afthorized Signanie)

SCP-E-00306

00806-2

Date: l’)-sxm l A

Revised Januvary 21, 2021

[MV 'Selieydls] WY 2€:9v:8 G202/LZ/2 Palid ‘2 :0Bed !£11/8% ‘GON



MOB: 487117, Page: 3; Filed: 2/27/2025 8:46:37 AM [stcharles: AW]

(101 181d) simawsaaeadur] 3duBAIAUO)) 7 "oN (*S'J) Uonels dumj ueysaysa( - ysueg 9Ly IS
ystied sopreyy) 3§

00°000°SH $ I - $ 00°000°SH $ I 00°000°s¥  § vd UIepIaf300) JO Justase[day] pus [BAOWISY 900-S
00°0005LS  $ I - $ 00°000°SLS  § I 00°000°SLS § vd WEPISJOY) [BiFI] $00-S
00°000°91 $ 4 - $ 0000091 $ (4 000008  § AD mo1p yuLyS-uoN ISd 000°S #00-S
ey ILICH $ | s8ererTo |(Ls8T8Le) $ | S1£895L°0- | 00°000°0¢ $ I 000000  § s1 SINJONISBIU] JO UO1EI0]Y £00-S
00°000°S $ 1 - $ 00°000°S $ 1 007000 § ST SINQO IND) [{BA\ 3)910U0D) JOJ suone[nde) 200-S
P vy s (avepdwioD)

00°000°0T€’T  § 9 - $ 00°000°0ZE1 9 00°000°02C $ va 19UBS|) BIRIS Jog ILOUTY ANC-KALIEL 100-S
00°000'621  § 1 - $ 0000051 § 1 00°000'sC1  § S1 (Irem uoneyg dumng) sja10u0) JumnD meg| 0L£00-005-SN
0000067 $ syl - $ 00°000'6C $ syl 00002 $ AD (uonoag 19N S)e32133y WBemw3r1l 00100-10-016
0008'86  § 1 - $ 0008586 $ I 0008’86 | ST e TR, A5V - 0 o mmons] 00100-¥0-L08
0000002 § I - $ 000000z $ 1 0000002 § ST oM (8IS [Banjonns|  00100-b0-L08
00°096°8L1 $| o8+'6s - $ 00'096°8L1  $ 08y'68 | 00T $ a1 10915 Surozojuiay pauuojadf 00100-10-908
00°000CS $ $9 - $ 00'000°CS $ $9 00°008 $ AD ([eos s1mal L) 1210u0) A SSB[O|  00100-61-$08
00°000°1€¥  § 132 - $ 00°000°I1SK  § (37 00°000°T $ XD (aanponng dory ysesr) ajaouo) [v ssed| 00600-10-508
00009°t9T  § ¥s - $ 0000949  § 14 00006t § A0 (uedg qe|g (1 38pug) a1e1u0) [V SSBID|  00100-10-508
0000S°L9%  § 00S°S - $ 00°00S‘'L9%  $ 00S°S 00'58 $ Lyl (.F1) 911 91910u0D) 1583314  00100-10-¥08
00°0Z1°18¥'T  §] 895°LT - $ 000Z1°18%'C § | 895LC | 0006 $ as TreM [1d 393YS [2315]  00100-€0-€08
00°000°9¢ $ 1 - $ 000009 $ 1 00°0009¢  § ST noKe<] uononysued(  00100-10-0¥L
00°000°sS $ 1 - $ 00°000°sS $ 1 00°000'sS  § $1 wajsAS [eono[d|  00100-60-0€L
00°000'1L1  § 1 - $ 00°000°TL1  § 1 00°000°1L1 § $1 uoneZIIQo} 00100-10-LTL

- $ - $ - $ 007012 $ XS SsaIie Joolg S1210U07) PAB[MINIY 3[qeD| 00100-S0-T1L
00°SLTC $ 494 - $ 00°6LT°C $ 997 00°S $ XS (a sserD) suqeq o[uxs1090]|  00100-40-11L
007009V $ (4¢3 - $ 00°009'pS $ (413 007521 s AD (q1 2) desdrg]  00100-£0-11L

-, $ - $ - s 00°St $ a1 (yB1sH 1004 L) 9ouoq Yul'T ureyd| 00100-10-S0L

. " . ﬁ:oao.gmuoz JR[MOIYIA
0070099 $ or1 - $ 00°009°9C $ or1 007061 $ pte} parsnfpy) asimop sampng aredaiddy| 00100-20-10v
ooosL'6cc  §| ozieel |(00'v0£9D) $| '089.8- |000v0°99T S 8988 00°0€ s X0 uoneaeoxgl (0100-50-£0T
00°008°€6 $ 1 - $ 00°008°€6 $ 1 00°008°€6  § S1 SUOHONIISqQ) PUB SAINJONAG JO [eAOWY|  00100-10-10T
B aig asve
junomy Amuend) junouwry Auend) junowry Amuend)
3s0) jan jnun wa) Aeg *ON W)y
1IRIUOD) PISIANY 19paQ) 23uey) JPRHUO)) JUILIND)
€0 29p1Q Bury))




MOB: 487117, Page: 4; Filed: 2/27/2025 8:46:37 AM [stcharles: AW]

STS'LYI'e  § (LS TEY9) $ 00°SLY'TIT'6  § TV1IOL
00°00S°S $ 1 - s 00°005°S s 1 00°005°s $ vd WepIago)) JO [BAOWIY Teul ] 110-S
00°000°S¥ $ 1 - $ 00°000°SH S 1 00°000°sy  § vd urepJapo) Jo Juawadeday pus [eAOUIY 010-S
00°000°s€ $ 1 - $ 00°000°s€ S I 000006 § vd WrepIa)yo)) reqiu] 600-S

o o . NNt < (es01dwoD) g
000000671  $ 9 $ 00000061 § 9 00°000°S1Z § va 191B2]) USAIOG Teg oEWIOINY AINQ-KABSH 800-S
00°000°6 $ I - $ 000006 $ I 00°000°6 $ S1 wasAg [eoI02[T|  00100-60-0EL
00°00T°6LE $ 9 - $ 00°00Z°6.LE $ 9 00009 $ vd US31dG ysel] Jo [eAowy| (1000-70-20C

I ILVNYALTY

00°001°8¥ $ I - $ 00°001°8¥ g 1 00 001'8y  $ 1 70 0D - uaunjuequig pue de)) peaying 910-S
00°00+°SZ $ I - $ 00°00¥°sT $ I 00°00¥°sC  $ ST 70 0D - sBATY IN0dS 0) saredsy S10-S

. ¢ - . < . < 100D~ _
00005799 $ I $ 00700599 $ I 00°00s99 § ST dmng sSeuTeI(] JO UORE|EISUISY PUE [FAOWISY ¥10-S
00°000°¢1 $ I - $ 00°000°¥1 $ I 0000071 $ ST oNed0[3Y SUllIaie €10-S

o . . . SISULI]) UISIOS
00°00009 $ 1 $ 0000009 $ I 00°00009 § 1 yse1], SUNSIXg JO UORE|EISUSY PUE [EAOWSY TI0-S
00'000°0L $ 1 - $ 00°000°0L s 1 00000°0L § vd Wepiafjo) Jo [eAOWSY [Bul] L00-S

jJunowry fAnuend) junowy Lnpuend) junowry Lpuesnd)
350D Jun nan way] Aeg *ON W]
JPBNUOD PISIANY 13paQ 28uey) JOBNUOY) JULIND
£0 49paQ 23uey)

(101181Q) Sivawarcadwy dueksauo)) g "oN (‘S'J) uonwig dung ueyansa( - YsueJ solIey) 1§
ysueq s3prey) 1§




